earnest money deposit of anywhere in the HPGCL. If they quote the registration number given 
by the respective project/office of HPGCL in their tender papers. 

4. The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee (under document fee – 

Nonrefundable) ofRs.1180/-(One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only including GST) online by 

using the service of secure electronic gateway. The secure electronic payments gateway is 

anonlineinterfacebetweenbidders&onlinepaymentauthorizationnetworks. 

The Payment for document fee/ e-Service fee can be made by eligible bidders online directly

[...]

of performance certificate/repeat order from the same organization, if any. 

22. Earnest Money: - The Tenderer shall deposit requisite Earnest Money along with the tender to 

ensure that the tenderer takes up the contract in right earnest. An EMD amounting to Rs.55000/-

(Rs. Fifty Five Thousand only) is applicable which is to be paid online through RTGS/NEFT. 

a) The earnest money furnished by the successful tenderers on whom the work order is placed shall 

be adjusted against security deposit as a guarantee for faithful and satisfactory execution of the